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SG President's XI vs SG Vice President's XI
on

Saturday 29 July 2017
at

SG Vice President's XI won by 85 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team SG President's XI
Score 177 for 10
Overs 36.2

Players Treadwell Gibbons Jr
Sinclair Smith  (wk)
Okera Bascome
Detroy Smith
Charles Trott
Allan Douglas Jr
Macai Simmons
Lionel Cann
George O'brein
Cejay Outerbridge
Isaiah Greaves
Oyinde Bascome

Team SG Vice President's XI
Score 262 for 9
Overs 59.0

Players Tomiko Wilson (wk)
Oronde Bascome
Onias Bascome
Coolie
Rodney Trott 0
Brian Hall
Ryan Steede
Nzari Paynter (5)
Dean Simons
Kyle Hodsoll 2
Zeko Burgess
Justin Pitcher
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SG Vice President's XI INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: SG President's XI Sat 29-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Tomiko Wilson (wk)
. . . . . . 4. . 3. . . 1W

c Sinclair Smith   b George 
O'brein

8 15 14 12 1 1 1 20% 53.3

2 Oronde Bascome
. 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 . . . . . . 1W

lbw  b Cejay Outerbridge 5 27 34 23 3 1 15% 18.5

3 Onias Bascome
. . . . . 1 . . . 4. 4. . 4. . . . . . . . 4. . 44. . . . . . . . 4. . 1 . 4. 11161 . 4. . . . .
. . . . 1 . 1 . . . W c Okera Bascome  b Allan 

Douglas Jr
50 66 116 48 8 9 1 27% 75.8

4 Coolie
. 41 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 2 . . . . . . 4. W

c Sinclair Smith   b Detroy 
Smith

12 27 34 22 2 1 2 19% 44.4

5 Rodney Trott 0
. . . . . . . . . 4. . 44. 441 . 142. . . 1 . . . 1 . 1 1 . . 2 . . 1 . W

c Okera Bascome  b Isaiah 
Greaves

35 41 47 26 7 2 6 37% 85.4

6 Brian Hall
11 . 1 . . 44. 6. . . . W

c Okera Bascome  b George 
O'brein

17 15 65 9 3 2 1 40% 113.3

7 Ryan Steede 
. 4. . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1 . W

b George O'brein 7 24 75 20 3 1 17% 29.2

8 Nzari Paynter (5)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4. . . . . . . 41 . . 4. . 41 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . 6. 1 . 1 . 4
45. . . 444. . 2 . 4. . . 4W st Sinclair Smith   b Macai 

Simmons
62 73 90 54 5 1 11 1 1 26% 84.9

9 Dean Simons
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4. 44. . . . 6. 2 . . . . . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 4. . . . 411 . W

b Okera Bascome 32 51 77 40 4 1 5 1 22% 62.7

10 Kyle Hodsoll 2
. 1 1 . . . . 1

not out 3 8 12 5 3 38% 37.5

11 Zeko Burgess
. . . 1 . 1 16641

not out 20 11 7 4 4 1 2 64% 181.8

12 Justin Pitcher

59.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (1wd  4nb  5lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 262 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

11

Tomiko Wilson

4.1

11

2

23

Oronde 
Bascome

9.1

12

3

51

Coolie

15.6

28

4

110

Rodney Trott 0

28.2

59

5

113

Onias Bascome

29.3

3

6

135

Brian Hall

34.3

22

7

138

Ryan Steede 

38.2

3

8

237

Nzari Paynter 
(5)

55.3

99

9

239

Dean Simons

56.2

2

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

3 1
1

1 4
1
1 8 3 12 3 1 1.50George 

O'brein
R

W
WD
NB

8

1

8 9
1

1
9.1 5 27 1 1 2.95Cejay 

Outerbridge
R

W
WD
NB

1 12 5 9 8
8 3 35 4.38Charles Trott

R
W

WD
NB

2 4
1

5 14 4 1 3 1
10 2 34 1 3.40Detroy Smith

R
W

WD
NB

14 1 3 2
1

1 1 9 9 8
10 1 48 1 4.80Isaiah 

Greaves
R

W
WD
NB

5
1

14 7

1

11 12
6 1 50 1 1 8.33Allan 

Douglas Jr
R

W
WD
NB

5 8 7
1

3
5 1 23 1 4.60Macai 

Simmons
R

W
WD
NB

6

1

1
1

18

1

2.5 27 1 2 9.53Okera 
Bascome
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SG President's XI INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: SG President's XI Sat 29-Jul-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Treadwell Gibbons 
Jr

. 4. . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . W
c & b Zeko Burgess 6 26 36 23 2 1 12% 23.1

2 Sinclair Smith  (wk)
. . . . . 1 . 41 . . . . W

b Zeko Burgess 6 14 18 11 2 1 21% 42.9

3 Okera Bascome
. . . . W

c Tomiko Wilson  b Kyle 
Hodsoll 2

0 5 5 5 0.0

4 Detroy Smith
4. 2W

c & b Kyle Hodsoll 2 6 4 34 2 1 1 50%150.0

5 Charles Trott
. . . . . . . . 2 . W

c Tomiko Wilson  b Kyle 
Hodsoll 2

2 11 42 10 1 9% 18.2

6 Allan Douglas Jr
. 4. . 44. 4. . . 4. 666. . . . 446. . 4. W

c Kyle Hodsoll 2  b Justin 
Pitcher

56 28 56 16 8 4 43% 200.
0

7 Macai Simmons
. . . . . 4. . . . . . . . . 2W

c Rodney Trott 0  b Nzari 
Paynter (5)

6 17 32 15 1 1 12% 35.3

8 Lionel Cann
. . 4. . . . 12 . 14. . . . . 4. . . . 1 . . 1 . 64. . . . . . 1 . . . . 1 . 1 . . . 1 1 . 461 . . .
. 31 not out 48 58 76 38 11 1 1 5 2 34% 82.8

9 George O'brein
. . . 1 . . . . . 4. . 1 . 1 . 4. 24. . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Zeko Burgess  b Brian Hall 17 33 47 26 3 1 3 21% 51.5

10 Cejay Outerbridge
. . . 1 . . . . . . 611 . . . 2 . 4W

lbw  b Rodney Trott 0 15 20 17 14 3 1 1 1 30% 75.0

11 Isaiah Greaves
. W

lbw  b Kyle Hodsoll 2 0 2 2 2 0.0

12 Oyinde Bascome

36.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 15  (1wd  0nb  4lb  10b 0p) TOTAL 177 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

12

Sinclair Smith 

5.5

12

2

13

Okera Bascome

6.5

1

3

17

Treadwell 
Gibbons Jr

7.4

4

4

19

Detroy Smith

8.3

2

5

33

Charles Trott

10.6

14

6

88

Macai Simmons

17.2

55

7

92

Allan Douglas Jr

18.1

4

8

144

George O'brein

30.5

52

9

176

Cejay 
Outerbridge

35.5

32

10

177

Isaiah Greaves

36.2

1

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 2 5 5
1

2
1

2
1

16 1
1 7.2 37 4 5.16Kyle Hodsoll 

2 (RM)
R

W
WD
NB

1 1
12 4 14 1 1

9 4 32 2 3.56Zeko Burgess 
(RMF)

R
W

WD
NB

4 1
1

4 5 7
6 1 21 1 3.50Justin 

Pitcher
R

W
WD
NB

10 6
1

4 4 2

1

10
6 37 1 1 6.17Nzari Paynter 

(5)
R

W
WD
NB

4 1 1
1

4
5 1 10 1 2.00Brian Hall

R
W

WD
NB

6 14 6
1 3 26 1 8.67Rodney Trott 

0 (OB)
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SG Vice President's XI INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 0 George O'brein . . . . . . 

2 9 0 Cejay Outerbridge 1nb 1 4 . . 3 . 

3 11 0 George O'brein . . . 1 . 1 

4 11 0 Cejay Outerbridge . . . . . . 

5 11 1 George O'brein W . . . . . 

6 11 1 Cejay Outerbridge . . . . . . 

7 14 1 George O'brein 1 . 2 . . . 

8 22 1 Cejay Outerbridge . . . 4 . 4 

9 23 1 George O'brein . . . 1 . . 

10 32 2 Cejay Outerbridge W . 4 1 4 . 

11 32 2 Charles Trott . . . . . . 

12 32 2 Cejay Outerbridge . . . . . . 

13 33 2 Charles Trott . . . . . 1 

14 35 2 Detroy Smith . . 2 . . . 

15 47 2 Charles Trott . 4 . . 4 4 

16 51 3 Detroy Smith . . . 4 . W 

17 51 3 Charles Trott . . . . . . 

18 51 3 Detroy Smith . . . . . . 

19 56 3 Charles Trott . . 4 . . 1 

20 61 3 Detroy Smith . 4 . 1 . . 

21 70 3 Charles Trott 1 . 4 . . 4 

22 84 3 Detroy Smith 1 4 . 4 4 1 

23 98 3 Isaiah Greaves . 1 6 1 4 2 

24 102 3 Detroy Smith . 4 . . . . 

25 103 3 Isaiah Greaves . . . 1 . . 

26 104 3 Detroy Smith . . . 1 . . 

27 107 3 Isaiah Greaves . 1 . 1 1 . 

28 110 3 Detroy Smith . . 2 . . 1 

29 112 4 Isaiah Greaves . W 1 1 . . 

30 117 5 Allan Douglas Jr 1 . W . 4 . 

31 118 5 Isaiah Greaves . 1 . . . . 

32 132 5 Allan Douglas Jr . . 4 4 . 6 

33 134 5 Isaiah Greaves . 1 1lb . . . 

34 135 5 Allan Douglas Jr 1lb . . . . . 

35 135 6 George O'brein . . W . . . 

36 136 6 Cejay Outerbridge . . 1lb . . . 

37 137 6 George O'brein 1 . . . . . 

38 138 6 Cejay Outerbridge 1 . . . . . 

39 144 7 George O'brein . W 1lb . 1wd 4 . 

40 144 7 Cejay Outerbridge . . . . . . 

41 144 7 Isaiah Greaves . . . . . . 

42 144 7 Charles Trott . . . . . . 

43 153 7 Isaiah Greaves 4 1 . . 4 . 

44 162 7 Charles Trott . . 4 . 1by 4 

45 171 7 Isaiah Greaves 4 1 4 . . . 

46 171 7 Detroy Smith . . . . . . 

47 179 7 Isaiah Greaves . 6 . 2 . . 

48 180 7 Detroy Smith . . . . 1 . 

49 188 7 Allan Douglas Jr . . . 1nb-6 . 1 . 

50 194 7 Macai Simmons . 1 . 1lb . 4 

51 205 7 Allan Douglas Jr 1 4 5 . 1 . 

52 205 7 Macai Simmons . . . . . . 

53 217 7 Allan Douglas Jr . . 4 4 4 . 

54 225 7 Macai Simmons 4 . . . . 4 

55 232 7 Okera Bascome . 2 1nb 4 . . . 

56 239 8 Macai Simmons 1 4 W . 1 1 

57 240 9 Okera Bascome . W . . . 1 

58 243 9 Macai Simmons . 1 1 1 . . 

59 262 9 Okera Bascome 1nb-6 6 4 1 . . 1 

SG President's XI INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . 4 . . . . 

2 5 0 Zeko Burgess . . 1lb . . . 

3 7 0 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . . 1 . 1 . 

4 7 0 Zeko Burgess . . . . . . 

5 12 0 Kyle Hodsoll 2 4 1 . . . . 

6 12 1 Zeko Burgess . . . . W . 

7 17 2 Kyle Hodsoll 2 1 . . . W 4 

8 17 3 Zeko Burgess . . . W . . 

9 19 4 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . 2 W . . . 

10 31 4 Zeko Burgess . 4 . . 4 4 

11 33 5 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . . . 2 . W 

12 42 5 Zeko Burgess . 4 1lb . 4by . 

13 58 5 Kyle Hodsoll 2 . . 4 . 6 6 

14 62 5 Justin Pitcher . . 4 . . . 

15 72 5 Nzari Paynter (5) 6 . . . . 4 

16 72 5 Justin Pitcher . . . . . . 

17 86 5 Zeko Burgess 4 6 . . 4 . 

18 92 6 Nzari Paynter (5) 2 W . . 4 . 

19 93 7 Justin Pitcher W . . . 1 . 

20 97 7 Nzari Paynter (5) 2 . 1 . . 1 

21 102 7 Justin Pitcher . . 1lb 4 . . 

22 107 7 Nzari Paynter (5) . . 4 1lb . . 

23 112 7 Justin Pitcher . 1 . 4 . . 

24 115 7 Nzari Paynter (5) 1wd . 1 . . 1 . 

25 126 7 Justin Pitcher . 4by 1 4 . 2 

26 136 7 Nzari Paynter (5) . 6 4 . . . 

27 140 7 Brian Hall 4 . . . . . 

28 141 7 Zeko Burgess . . . 1 . . 

29 142 7 Brian Hall . . . . 1 . 

30 143 7 Zeko Burgess . 1 . . . . 

31 144 8 Brian Hall . . . 1 W . 

32 152 8 Rodney Trott 0 1 . 2by 1 . 4 

33 152 8 Brian Hall . . . . . . 

34 166 8 Rodney Trott 0 6 1 6 1 . . 

35 170 8 Brian Hall 1 . . 3 . . 

36 176 9 Rodney Trott 0 . 2 . 4 W . 

37 177 10 Kyle Hodsoll 2 1 W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Nzari Paynter (5) SG Vice President's XI 62 73 90 11 1 84.9 27.4% 1

2 Allan Douglas Jr SG President's XI 56 28 56 8 4 200.0 42.9% 1

3 Onias Bascome SG Vice President's XI 50 66 116 9 1 75.8 27.3% 1

4 Lionel Cann SG President's XI 48 58 76 5 2 82.8 34.5% 1

5 Rodney Trott 0 SG Vice President's XI 35 41 47 6 85.4 36.6%

6 Dean Simons SG Vice President's XI 32 51 77 5 1 62.7 21.6%

7 Zeko Burgess SG Vice President's XI 20 11 7 1 2 181.8 63.6% 1

8 Brian Hall SG Vice President's XI 17 15 65 2 1 113.3 40.0%

9 George O'brein SG President's XI 17 33 47 3 51.5 21.2%

10 Cejay Outerbridge SG President's XI 15 20 17 1 1 75.0 30.0%

11 Coolie SG Vice President's XI 12 27 34 2 44.4 18.5%

12 Tomiko Wilson SG Vice President's XI 8 15 14 1 53.3 20.0%

13 Ryan Steede SG Vice President's XI 7 24 75 1 29.2 16.7%

14 Detroy Smith SG President's XI 6 4 34 1 150.0 50.0%

15 Sinclair Smith SG President's XI 6 14 18 1 42.9 21.4%

16 Macai Simmons SG President's XI 6 17 32 1 35.3 11.8%

17 Treadwell Gibbons Jr SG President's XI 6 26 36 1 23.1 11.5%

18 Oronde Bascome SG Vice President's XI 5 27 34 18.5 18.5%

19 Kyle Hodsoll 2 SG Vice President's XI 3 8 12 37.5 37.5% 1

20 Charles Trott SG President's XI 2 11 42 18.2 9.1%

21 Isaiah Greaves SG President's XI 0 2 2 0.0

22 Okera Bascome SG President's XI 0 5 5 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Kyle Hodsoll 2 SG Vice President's XI 4 37 7.2 44 2 5.16 9.25 11.00

2 George O'brein SG President's XI 3 12 8.0 3 48 1 1.50 4.00 16.00

3 Zeko Burgess SG Vice President's XI 2 32 9.0 4 54 2 3.56 16.00 27.00

4 Brian Hall SG Vice President's XI 1 10 5.0 1 30 2.00 10.00 30.00

5 Justin Pitcher SG Vice President's XI 1 21 6.0 1 36 3.50 21.00 36.00

6 Macai Simmons SG President's XI 1 23 5.0 1 30 4.60 23.00 30.00

7 Okera Bascome SG President's XI 1 27 3.0 18 2 3 9.00 27.00 18.00

8 Rodney Trott 0 SG Vice President's XI 1 26 3.0 18 1 8.67 26.00 18.00

9 Cejay Outerbridge SG President's XI 1 27 9.1 5 55 1 2.95 27.00 55.00

10 Detroy Smith SG President's XI 1 34 10.0 2 60 3.40 34.00 60.00

11 Nzari Paynter (5) SG Vice President's XI 1 37 6.0 36 1 6.17 37.00 36.00

12 Isaiah Greaves SG President's XI 1 48 10.0 1 60 4.80 48.00 60.00

13 Allan Douglas Jr SG President's XI 1 50 6.0 1 36 1 8.33 50.00 36.00

14 Charles Trott SG President's XI 35 8.0 3 48 4.38


